For product data sheets, www.cooperbussmann.com/DatasheetsIEC 15
3.6kV - ‘A & W’ Range Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse Links
Fuse Reference A C D Weight (Kg)
ADLSJ 292 54 51 1.63
ADOSJ 192 54 51 1.1
WDOSJ 192 54 51 1.1
WFOSJ 192 76 76 2.1
Specifications

Current
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t)
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kgmΩ W Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
3.6ADLSJ6.3 6.3 40 13 158 9 4.5 x 101 1.9 x 102 292 51 1.63
3.6ADLSJ10 10 40 13 95.6 13 1.3 x 102 5.4 x 102 292 51 1.63
3.6ADLSJ16 16 40 20 63.3 22 3 x 102 1.3 x 103 292 51 1.63
3.6ADLSJ20 20 40 31 45.9 25 6.3 x 102 2.7 x 103 292 51 1.63
3.6ADLSJ25 25 40 106 28.7 25 1.3 x 102 1.2 x 103 292 51 1.63
3.6ADLSJ31.5 31.5 40 106 19.1 26 2.9 x 102 2.7 x 103 292 51 1.63
3.6ADLSJ40 40 40 106 11.4 25 8 x 102 7.5 x 103 292 51 1.63
3.6ADOSJ6.3 6.3 40 13 158 9 4.5 x 101 1.9 x 102 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ10 10 40 31 79.2 11 2.3 x 102 9.7 x 102 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ16 16 40 49 50.8 18 5.5 x 102 2.4 x 103 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ20 20 40 49 38.1 21 9.8 x 102 4.2 x 103 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ25 25 40 106 28.9 25 1.3 x 102 1.2 x 103 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ31.5 31.5 40 106 19.2 26 2.9 x 102 2.7 x 103 192 51 1.1
3.6ADOSJ40 40 40 106 11.6 26 8.0 x 102 7.5 x 103 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ50 50 50 180 5.36 20 1.8 x 103 2.4 x 104 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ63 63 50 225 3.68 21 3.8 x 103 4.5 x 104 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ80 80 50 288 2.88 27 6.3 x 103 8.0 x 104 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ100 100 50 360 2.16 31 9.8 x 103 1.1 x 105 192 51 1.1
3.6WDOSJ125 125 50 450 1.73 39 1.5 x 104 2.2 x 105 192 51 1.1
3.6WFOSJ160 160 50 600 1.28 47 3.1 x 104 6.2 x 105 192 76 2.1
3.6WFOSJ200 200 50 600 0.938 52 5.7 x 104 1.1 x 106 192 76 2.1
Data Sheet 720102
For product data sheets, www.cooperbussmann.com/DatasheetsIEC16
7.2kV - ‘T’ Range Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse Links
Specifications

Current
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t)
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kgmΩ W Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
7.2TDLSJ6.3 6.3 40 20 205 11 4.8 x 101 6.5 x 103 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ10 10 40 31 99.7 19 2.5 x 102 2.7 x 103 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ16 16 40 49 65.1 23 5.5 x 102 8.2 x 103 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ20 20 40 49 48.9 27 9.7 x 102 1.1 x 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ25 25 40 80 32.6 28 5.7 x 102 8.0 x 103 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ31.5 31.5 40 100 26.0 36 8.9 x 102 1.0 x 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ40 40 40 114 16.0 36 2.0 x 103 2.2 x 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ50 50 40 143 12.9 46 3.2 x 103 3.2 x 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TDLSJ63 63 40 180 8.14 45 8.0 x 103 7.5 x 104 292 51 1.63
7.2TFLSJ80 80 40 264 6.01 54 5.0 x 103 6.5 x 104 292 76 3.1
7.2TFLSJ100 100 40 338 4.65 64 9.1 x 103 1.1 x 105 292 76 3.1
7.2TFLSJ125 125 40 375 3.60 79 1.5 x 104 1.7 x 105 292 76 3.1
7.2TFLSJ160 160 40 525 2.73 97 3.0 x 104 3.1 x 105 292 76 3.1
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation
utilisation

Current
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t)
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kgmΩ W Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
12FDLSJ6.3 6.3 50 6.3 208 10 6.9 x 101 6.3 x 102 292 51 1.63
12FDLSJ10 10 50 10 116 15 2.2 x 102 2.1 x 103 292 51 1.63
12FDLSJ16 16 50 16 55.4 17 8.8 x 102 3.9 x 103 292 51 1.63
12FDLSJ20 20 50 20 39.6 20 1.7 x 103 7.6 x 103 292 51 1.63
12FDLSJ25 25 50 25 31.2 26 2.8 x 103 1.3 x 104 292 25.8 1.63
12FDLSJ31.5 31.5 50 31.5 26.4 36 2.6 x 103 1.3 x 104 292 51 1.63
12FFLSJ40 40 50 40 19.7 42 3.8 x 103 3.8 x 104 292 76.2 3.16
12FFLSJ50 50 50 50 14.8 51 6.8 x 103 5.6 x 104 292 76.2 3.16
12FFLSJ63 63 50 63 12.4 72 5.1 x 103 5.4 x 104 292 76.2 3.16
12FXLSJ80 80 50 80 7.94 72 2.2 x 104 1.1 x 105 292 88 4
12FXLSJ100 100 50 100 5.64 82 4.2 x 104 2 x 105 292 88 4
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation
utilisation

Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t)
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kg
mΩ W Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
12AILSJ100* 100 31.5 176 5.03 70 1.4 x 104 2 x 105 292 76 3.3
12TDLEJ6.3 6.3 63 23 222 10 9.8 x 101 1.0 x 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ10 10 63 35 131 16 2.8 x 102 2.3 x 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ16 16 63 53 54.6 16 2.6 x 102 3.9 x 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ20 20 63 73 39.1 18 5.2 x 102 5.4 x 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ25 25 63 87 31.2 24 8.1 x 102 8.4 x 103 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ31.5 31.5 63 111 23.4 28 1.4 x 103 1.5 x 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ40 40 63 143 17.2 36 2.4 x 103 2.5 x 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ50 50 63 168 13.5 47 2.8 x 103 3.1 x 104 292 51 1.7
12TDLEJ63 63 63 235 10.6 60 4.3 x 103 4.7 x 104 292 51 1.7
12THLEJ80 80 63 272 7.81 72 7.9 x 103 9.1 x 104 292 64 2.6
12THLEJ100 100 63 388 5.74 85 2.0 x 104 1.4 x 105 292 64 2.6
12TKLEJ125 125 63 687 3.99 93 4.0 x 104 3.5 x 105 292 76 3.5
12TXLEJ160** 160 63 560 4.30 217 1.1 x 105 5.0 x 105 292 88 3.7
12TXLEJ200** 200 63 610 3.80 333 1.5 x 105 6.5 x 105 292 88 3.7
12THMEJ100 100 63 272 5.74 85 2.0 x 104 1.4 x 105 442 64 3.7
12TFMSJ160 160 50 485 3.65 139 5.0 x 104 3.5 x 105 442 76 5.1
Fuse Reference A C D Weight (Kg)
AILSJ 292 79 76 3.3
TDLEJ 292 54 51 1.7
THLEJ 292 67 64 2.6

I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t)
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kgmΩ W Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
17.5AILSJ40* 100 25 176 7.33 102 1.4 x 104 2 x 105 442 76 4.5
17.5AILSJ50* 50 20 137 29.5 102 1.8 x 103 2.9 x 104 442 76 4.5
17.5AILSJ63* 63 20 125 23.6 130 3.2 x 103 4.5 x 104 442 76 4.5
17.5AIMSJ100* 71 20 176 15.1 106 6.3 x 103 8.5 x 104 442 76 4.5
17.5TDLSJ6.3* 6.3 35.5 23 313 15 4.8 x 101 6.1 x 102 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ10* 10 35.5 19 185 23 2.8 x 102 4.0 x 103 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ16* 16 35.5 59 104 34 2.9 x 102 2.0 x 103 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ20* 20 35.5 80 69.2 38 5.7 x 102 4.4 x 103 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ25* 25 35.5 100 55.4 48 8.9 x 102 6.6 x 103 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ31.5* 31.5 35.5 118 41.4 58 5.1 x 102 1.1 x 104 292 51 1.7
17.5TDLSJ40* 40 35.5 148 31.1 76 8.0 x 102 1.8 x 104 292 51 1.7
17.5TFLSJ50* 50 35.5 225 17.3 62 8.1 x 103 6.0 x 104 292 76 3.1
17.5TDMEJ6.3 6.3 50 25 324 14 9.8 x 101 1.0 x 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ10 10 50 36 192 24 2.8 x 102 2.3 x 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ16 16 50 55 79.6 23 2.6 X 102 3.9 x 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ20 20 50 69 57.0 27 5.2 x 102 5.4 x 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ25 25 50 87 45.5 34 8.1 x 102 8.4 x 103 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ31.5 31.5 50 87 34.1 41 1.4 x 103 1.5 x 104 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ40 40 50 111 25.0 53 2.4 x 103 2.5 x 104 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ50 50 50 174 19.7 69 2.8 x 103 3.1 x 104 442 51 2.5
17.5TDMEJ63 63 50 200 15.4 89 4.3 x 103 4.7 x 104 442 51 2.5
17.5THMEJ80 80 50 270 11.5 108 7.9 x 103 9.1 x 104 442 64 3.7
17.5THMEJ100 100 50 376 8.38 127 2.0 x 104 1.4 x 105 442 64 3.7
17.5TKMEJ125 125 50 467 5.95 146 3.4 x 104 3.5 x 105 442 76 5.1
Data sheet for ‘T’ range 720105
* Not suitable for outdoor use
Medium Voltage Fuse Links Full Line Catalogue
For product data sheets, www.cooperbussmann.com/DatasheetsIEC 21

Current
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t)
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kgmΩ W Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
24FDMSJ6.3 6.3 35.5 6.3 437 21 6.8 x 101 5.4 x 102 442 51 2.2
24FDMSJ10 10 35.5 10 218 29 2.7 x 102 2.1 x 103 442 51 2.2
24FDMSJ16 16 35.5 16 118 39 8.2 x 102 2.7 x 103 442 51 2.2
24FDMSJ20 20 35.5 20 82.2 43 1.6 x 103 5.1 x 103 442 51 2.2
24FDMSJ25 25 35.5 25 54.7 48 3.4 x 103 1.2 x 104 442 51 2.2
24FDMSJ31.5 31.5 35.5 31.5 48.6 71 3.2 x 103 1.2 x 104 442 51 2.2
24FFMSJ25 25 35.5 25 58.6 47 3.4 x 103 1.1 x 104 442 76.2 4.5
24FFMSJ31.5 31.5 35.5 31.5 48.8 70 4.7 x 103 1.5 x 104 442 76.2 4.5
24FFMSJ40 40 35.5 40 38.4 85 7.6 x 103 2.5 x 104 442 76.2 4.5
24FFMSJ45 45 35.5 45 31.4 92 7.2 x 103 3 x 104 442 76.2 4.5
Part Numbers
For product data sheets, www.cooperbussmann.com/DatasheetsIEC
24kV - ‘A’ and ‘T’ Range Current Limiting Back-Up Fuse Links
Specifications

& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t)
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kgmΩ W Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
24AFMSJ50 50 20 137 29.5 102 1.8 x 103 2.9 x 104 442 76 4.5
24AFMSJ63 63 20 125 23.6 130 3.2 x 103 4.5 x 104 442 76 4.5
24AIMSJ71 71 20 176 15.1 106 6.3 x 103 8.5 x 104 442 76 4.5
24TDMEJ6.3 6.3 50 23 444 20 9.8 x 101 1.0 x 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ10 10 50 34 262 32 2.8 x 102 2.3 x 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ16 16 50 56 109 34 2.6 x 102 3.9 x 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ20 20 50 73 78.2 38 5.2 x 102 5.4 x 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ25 25 50 92 62.4 49 8.1 x 102 8.4 x 103 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ31.5 31.5 50 92 46.8 59 1.4 x 103 1.5 x 104 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ40 40 50 118 34.3 79 2.4 x 103 2.5 x 104 442 51 2.5
24TDMEJ50 50 50 185 27.0 98 2.8 x 103 3.1 x 104 442 51 2.5
24THMEJ63 63 50 217 21.1 127 4.3 x 103 4.7 x 104 442 64 3.7
24TFMEJ80 80 50 265 15.7 153 7.9 x 103 9.1 x 104 442 76 5.1
24TFMEJ100** 100 63 430 18.0 400 2.8 x 104 9.4 x 104 442 76 5.1
24TXMEJ125** 125 40 760 11.0 340 9.7 x 104 3.5 x 105 442 88 5.9
24TXMEJ160** 160 31.5 900 9.60 515 1.3 x 105 5.0 x 105 442 88 5.9
** Not compliant with VDE 0670 part 402
22
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation

Current
I3 (A)
Cold Resistance
& Watts Loss in
Free Air
Joule Integral (I2t)
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Weight
kgmΩ W Minimum
Pre-Arcing
Maximum
Operating
36TDQSJ3.15 3.15 20 23 1455 18 2.0 x 101 2.4 x 102 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ6.3 6.3 35.5 23 684 34 1.0 x 102 1.2 x 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ10 10 35.5 35 402 44 3.1 x 102 3.6 x 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ16 16 35.5 70 165 52 4.6 x 102 5.1 x 103 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ20 20 35.5 98 117 62 8.9 x 102 8.2 x 104 537 51 2.9
36TDQSJ25 25 35.5 112 98.0 85 1.2 x 103 1.5 x 104 537 51 2.9
36TFQSJ31.5 31.5 35.5 116 73.4 96 2.1 x 103 2.3 x 104 537 51 6.0
36TFQSJ40 40 35.5 178 52.4 116 4.1 x 103 3.9 x 104 537 76 6.0
36TFQSJ50 50 35.5 255 36.8 133 8.3 x 103 8.1 x 104 537 76 6.0
36TXQEJ63* 63 20 360 35.0 271 1.1 x 104 6.2 x 104 537 88 6.5
* Not compliant with VDE 0670 part 402
Features and Benefits
� Cool running, low watts loss and power dissipation
thanks to the M-effect ensuring high levels of substation